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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SENIOR REGISTRAR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY

(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/62700041

2/62700006

3/62700081

4/62700089

5/62700035

6/62700039

7/62700061

8/62700034

9/62700052

10/62700027

11/62700086

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD IMRAN HAIDER

GHULAM HAIDER QAISRANI

AHMAD HUMAYUN SARFRAZ
SARFRAZ AHMAD MALIK

MUHAMMAD IQBAL
HAJI GHAI KHAN

MUDASSAR SADDIQUE
CH. MUHAMMAD AKBAR

KASHIF SIDDIQ
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ

MEHRAN KHAN
IZHAR AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD AMIR SOHAIL
MUHAMMAD AYUB SHAHID

MUHAMMAD ALI
ZAFAR IQBAL AHMAD

FARHAN MAJEED
ABDUL MAJID

MUHAMMAD NOMAN
ABDUL RAZAQ

FAHAD NAZIR
NAZIR AHMAD

DOMICILE

MULTAN

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWAL NAGAR

RAJANPUR

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

MULTAN

KASUR

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA
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From Pre-page

12 posts of Senior Registrar Orthopaedic Surge BS-18) in the
Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

Note:- i) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

ii) As no any Female candidate is available for the above said posts.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, two (02) posts reserved for Female quota
shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PPSC
DATED: 12-03-2018
CASE NO. 106-RF-2017
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