

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **SENIOR REGISTRAR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY**(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/62700041	MUHAMMAD IMRAN HAIDER GHULAM HAIDER QAISRANI	MULTAN
2/62700006	AHMAD HUMAYUN SARFRAZ SARFRAZ AHMAD MALIK	LAHORE
3/62700081	MUHAMMAD IQBAL HAJI GHAI KHAN	D.G. KHAN
4/62700089	MUDASSAR SADDIQUE CH. MUHAMMAD AKBAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR
5/62700035	KASHIF SIDDIQ MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ	RAJANPUR
6/62700039	MEHRAN KHAN IZHAR AHMED KHAN	SHEIKHUPURA
7/62700061	MUHAMMAD AMIR SOHAIL MUHAMMAD AYUB SHAHID	LAHORE
8/62700034	MUHAMMAD ALI ZAFAR IQBAL AHMAD	MULTAN
9/62700052	FARHAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJID	KASUR
10/62700027	MUHAMMAD NOMAN ABDUL RAZAQ	SIALKOT
11/62700086	FAHAD NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD	GUJRANWALA

From Pre-page

12 posts of Senior Registrar Orthopaedic Surgery (BS-18) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

Note:- i) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

ii) As no any Female candidate is available for the above said posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, **two (02)** posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT SECRETARY PPSC

DATED: 12-03-2018 <u>CASE NO.</u> 106-RF-2017